EKSPAN
2
EA Series Bearings
EA Series Standard Bearings
Bearings in this series are designed to support vertical
loads of up to 2000kN (200 tonnes) at bearing surface
temperatures up to 150°C. For temperatures between
150°C and 280°C the bearings must be derated.

mm
Maximum
Load
kN
Shear
Deflection
mm
Shear
Stiffness
kN/mm
Compression
Stiffness
N/mm
Rotation
Rads/100kN
EKR100/5 100 5 565 3.5 22.60 3488 0.00086
EKR150/5 150 5 848 3.5 33.90 11771 0.00017
EKR200/5 200 5 1130 3.5 45.20 27901 0.00005
EKR250/5 250 5 1413 3.5 56.50 54495 0.00002
EKR300/5 300 5 1695 3.5 67.80 94167 0.00001
EKR100/10 100 10 314 7.0 11.30 436 0.00344
EKR150/10 150 10 706 7.0 16.95 1471 0.00136
EKR200/10 200 10 1130 7.0 22.60 3488 0.00043
EKR250/10 250 10 1413 7.0 28.25 6812 0.00018
EKR300/10 300 10 1695 7.0 33.90 11771 0.00008
EKR100/15 100 15 209 10.5 7.53 129 0.02325
EKR150/15 150 15 471 10.5 11.30 436 0.00459
EKR200/15 200 15 837 10.5 15.07 1033 0.00145
EKR250/15 250 15 1308 10.5 18.83 2018 0.00059
EKR300/15 300 15 1695 10.5 22.60 3488 0.00029
EKR100/20 100 20 157 14.0 5.65 54 0.05738
EKR150/20 150 20 353 14.0 8.48 184 0.01087
EKR200/20 200 20 628 14.0 11.30 436 0.00344
EKR250/20 250 20 981 14.0 14.12 851 0.00141
EKR300/20 300 20 1412 14.0 16.95 1471 0.00068
EKR100/25 100 25 126 17.5 4.52 28 0.10714
EKR150/25 150 25 282 17.5 6.78 94 0.02128
EKR200/25 200 25 502 17.5 9.04 223 0.00673
EKR250/25 250 25 785 17.5 11.30 436 0.00275
EKR300/25 300 25 1130 17.5 13.56 753 0.00133
Elastomeric Bearings provide an excellent economic solution for applications where structure movements, longitudinal,
transverse and rotational are too small to moderate.  They provide vibration isolation and are generally simple to install.
In strip form they can be laid along a diaphragm to support multiple beams.  Plain pads are available in standard or
special sizes.  Laminated types provide a robust bearing for larger structures and can also be configured in sliding